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Congressional Candidate Table 6f
Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Cash on Hand
as of December 31, 2018

Candidate Name
WARREN, ELIZABETH

State
MA

GILLIBRAND, KIRSTEN ELIZABETH NY

SANDERS, BERNARD
HEITKAMP, HEIDI
CORKER, ROBERT P JR*

MURPHY, CHRISTOPHER S MR

BARRASSO, JOHN A
KLOBUCHAR, AMY
MANDEL, JOSH*

KAINE, TIMOTHY MICHAEL
MANCHIN 111, JOE

JONES, DOUG

WICKER, ROGER F
STABENOW, DEBBIE
FINCHER, STEPHEN
NELSON, BILL

SCOTT, RICK GOV
BROWN, SHERROD
CARDIN, BENJAMIN L
DUCKWORTH, L TAMMY
FLAKE, JEFF*

HIRONO, MAZIE K
MCSALLY, MARTHA
HATCH, ORRIN G*
WHITEHOUSE, SHELDON I
HEINRICH, MARTIN TREVOR
BLACKBURN, MARSHA MRS.
CANTWELL, MARIA
FISCHER, DEBRA S
JAMES, JOHN

CASEY, ROBERT P JR
TESTER, JON

HAWLEY, JOSHUA DAVID
SMITH, TINA

KING, ANGUS STANLEY JR
CARPER, THOMAS R
ESPY, MICHAEL
O'ROURKE, ROBERT (BETO)
ROMNEY, MITT WILLARD MR
MCCASKILL, CLAIRE
MENENDEZ, ROBERT
CRAMER, KEVIN MR.
HELLER, DEAN

ROSEN, JACKY
DONNELLY, JOSEPH S
SINEMA, KYRSTEN
BREDESEN, PHILIP

CRUZ, RAFAEL EDWARD TED

BALDWIN, TAMMY
STRANGE, LUTHER J IlI

VT
ND
TN
CT
wYy
MN
OH
VA
WV
AL
MS
Mi
TN
FL
FL
OH
MD
IL
AZ
HI
AZ
uT
RI
NM
TN
WA
NE
Mi
PA
MT
MO
MN
ME
DE
MS
TX
uT
MO
NJ
ND
NV
NV
IN
AZ
TN
TX
W]
AL

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Independent
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Demaocratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Independent
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Demaocratic Party
Republican Party
Demaocratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party

This table was generated on 3/7/19.

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Cash on Hand

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Challenger
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Open

Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent

$11,092,688
$10,315,402
$9,094,921
$6,483,856
$5,451,709
$4,784,717
$3,957,773
$3,935,477
$3,611,044
$2,519,662
$2,290,829
$2,131,166
$1,852,578
$1,785,243
$1,743,199
$1,730,969
$1,455,604
$1,371,245
$1,261,723
$1,137,844
$1,121,967
$996,873
$923,794
$911,883
$768,760
$654,974
$614,100
$569,893
$511,617
$507,955
$488,018
$480,574
$475,515
$433,783
$385,671
$360,642
$294,171
$286,531
$257,822
$241,329
$219,432
$198,222
$184,416
$179,032
$173,873
$171,527
$159,996
$157,959
$142,193
$127,803

*This individual began this election cycle as a candidate for one office and either announced retirement, resignation, or candidacy for
another office.
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