Congressional Candidate Table 6f Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Cash on Hand as of December 31, 2018

				Incumbent/	
Rank	Candidate Name	State	Party	Challenger/Open C	ash on Hand
1	WARREN, ELIZABETH	MA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$11,092,688
2	GILLIBRAND, KIRSTEN ELIZABETH	NY	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$10,315,402
3	SANDERS, BERNARD	VT	Independent	Incumbent	\$9,094,921
4	HEITKAMP, HEIDI	ND	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$6,483,856
5	CORKER, ROBERT P JR*	TN	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$5,451,709
6	MURPHY, CHRISTOPHER S MR	CT	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$4,784,717
7	BARRASSO, JOHN A	WY	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$3,957,773
8	KLOBUCHAR, AMY	MN	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$3,935,477
9	MANDEL, JOSH*	ОН	Republican Party	Challenger	\$3,611,044
10	KAINE, TIMOTHY MICHAEL	VA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$2,519,662
11	MANCHIN III, JOE	WV	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$2,290,829
12	JONES, DOUG	AL	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$2,131,166
13	WICKER, ROGER F	MS	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,852,578
14	STABENOW, DEBBIE	MI	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$1,785,243
15	FINCHER, STEPHEN	TN	Republican Party	Open	\$1,743,199
16	NELSON, BILL	FL	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$1,730,969
17	SCOTT, RICK GOV	FL	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,455,604
18	BROWN, SHERROD	ОН	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$1,371,245
19	CARDIN, BENJAMIN L	MD	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$1,261,723
20	DUCKWORTH, L TAMMY	IL	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$1,137,844
21	FLAKE, JEFF*	ΑZ	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,121,967
22	HIRONO, MAZIE K	HI	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$996,873
23	MCSALLY, MARTHA	ΑZ	Republican Party	Open	\$923,794
24	HATCH, ORRIN G*	UT	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$911,883
25	WHITEHOUSE, SHELDON II	RI	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$768,760
26	HEINRICH, MARTIN TREVOR	NM	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$654,974
27	BLACKBURN, MARSHA MRS.	TN	Republican Party	Open	\$614,100
28	CANTWELL, MARIA	WA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$569,893
29	FISCHER, DEBRA S	NE	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$511,617
30	JAMES, JOHN	MI	Republican Party	Challenger	\$507,955
31	CASEY, ROBERT P JR	PA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$488,018
32	TESTER, JON	MT	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$480,574
33	HAWLEY, JOSHUA DAVID	MO	Republican Party	Challenger	\$475,515
34	SMITH, TINA	MN	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$433,783
35	KING, ANGUS STANLEY JR	ME	Independent	Incumbent	\$385,671
36	CARPER, THOMAS R	DE	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$360,642
37	ESPY, MICHAEL	MS	Democratic Party	Open	\$294,171
38	O'ROURKE, ROBERT (BETO)	TX	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$286,531
39	ROMNEY, MITT WILLARD MR	UT	Republican Party	Open	\$257,822
40	MCCASKILL, CLAIRE	MO	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$241,329
41	MENENDEZ, ROBERT	NJ	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$219,432
42	CRAMER, KEVIN MR.	ND	Republican Party	Challenger	\$198,222
43	HELLER, DEAN	NV	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$184,416
44	ROSEN, JACKY	NV	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$179,032
45	DONNELLY, JOSEPH S	IN	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$173,873
46	SINEMA, KYRSTEN	AZ	Democratic Party	Open	\$171,527
47	BREDESEN, PHILIP	TN	Democratic Party	Open	\$159,996
48	CRUZ, RAFAEL EDWARD TED	TX	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$157,959
49	BALDWIN, TAMMY	WI	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$142,193
50	STRANGE, LUTHER J III	AL	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$127,803

^{*}This individual began this election cycle as a candidate for one office and either announced retirement, resignation, or candidacy for another office.